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nutriSafe?2

A complete range dedicated to safe enteral nutrition. Designed to be fail-safe, the nutrisafe2® system incorporates a unique
connection that locks securely so it won't slip apart and yet cannot be connected to a standard 6% tapered luer fitting.

Safe - The risk of misconnection errors is significantly reduced for patient safety.
Secure - Accidental disconnection is nearly impossible, ensuring precious nutrients are received.

Simple - It does not change the technique of the users and therefore does not require any special training,

nutrisafe2® Feeding tubes

nutrisafe2® feeding tubes are available in a range of sizes, lengths and materials to suit patient needs. Numbered graduations every
centimeter aid placement and monitoring, and the rounded tip provides atraumatic insertion.

PVC (DEHP-free): for use up to 5 days.
Polyurethane (PUR): for use up to 30 days.

Silicone: for use up to 30 days.

The nutrisafe2® connection allows the use of these tubes only with other nutrisafe2® devices..

PVC tubes

BN 2 T T T T

Y\\ 40 cm 364.042 364.052 364.062 364.082

\ ‘ 50 cm 361.042 361.052 361.062 361.082 361.102 50
\\J/ 75 cm 363.042 363.052 363.062 363.082 363.102 25
125 cm 362,042 362.052 362,062 362.082 362.102 25
PUR tubes
BN T TN T T TR T
N
{ \ 40 cm 1364.042 1364.052 1364.062 1364.082
50 cm 1361.042 1361.052 1361.062 1361.082 1361.102 50
) 75 cm 1363.042 1363.052 1363.062 1363.082 1363.102 25
125 cm 1362.042 1362.052 1362.062 1362.082 1362.102 25

Silicone tubes

', I T AT T KT

50 cm 2331.042G  2331.052G 2331.062G 2331.082G 2331.102
125 cm 2332.042G - 2332.062G 2332.082G 2332.102 10
[25 cm (weighted) - - 2395.062G 2395.082G - 10
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nutrisafe2® Syringes

A complete range of syringes, from 1 ml to 60ml for administration of enteral nutrition and oral medication.

Hi

Amber syringes

Amber colored syringes allow preservation of light sensitive drugs.
They are available with caps.

These syringes only connect with other items in the nutrisafe2® range.

LS/

Transparent syringes

C-GON - Transparent syringes

1015.012 ' m 0.01 ml
1015.022 2.5 ml O.1'ml
1015.052 5ml 0.2 ml
[015.102 [0 ml 0.2 ml
1015202 20 ml [ ml
1015352 35 ml [ ml
1015.602 60 ml [ ml

Monoject - Transparent syringes

Centered / slip
Centered / slip
Centered / slip
Centered / lock
Centered / lock
Centered / lock

Offset / lock

100

100

100

100

50

50
25

1015.062M O.1'ml
1015.202M 20 ml [ ml
1015352M 35 ml [ ml
1015.602M 60 ml [ ml

Amber syringes (bulk non-sterile)

Centered / slip
Centered / lock
Offset / lock

Offset / lock

100
50
25
25

1022012 ' m 0.01 ml
1022.022 2.5 ml O.1'ml
1022.052 5ml 0.2 ml
1022.102 [0 ml [ ml

Centered / slip
Centered / slip
Centered / lock

Centered / lock

50
50
50
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nutrisafe2®Extension lines

Extension lines to allow for positioning of the syringe
driver away from the incubator and to move handling
away from the newborn.

Available in standard bore for breast milk or in large bore
for fortified milk.

368.032-50 [.5 mm 30 cm
368.152-50 [.5mm 150 cm No 50
369.152 2.8 mm |50 cm No 25

nutrisafe2® Caps

A range of caps to secure the contents of vials containing oral / enteral medications. These caps allow access to the medication only
from a nutrisafe2® syringe, to avoid risk of accidental injection through IV systems.

Caps for syringes and tubes prevent contamination of the feed or drugs between feeding sessions.

Needleless vial access caps

‘ 1 Needleless vial

821.022 male 20 mm { & 11 access caps

Caps for syringes and tubes

82801 Cap for syringe (x1) 100

828.08 Cap for syringe (x8) 100

Syringe cap

Vented caps for syringes - for gravity feeding

818.22 20 ml 50 5
Vented cap

818.62 60 ml 50
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nutrisafe2® sampling straws

———ﬁ

817.052
817.152
nutrisafe2® drawing-up straws allow the
filling of nutrisafe2® syringes with feed or 817.153
medication from all sizes of containers 817202
and bottles.
817.203
817.302
817.502

nutrisafe2® accessories

[5cm
[5cm
20 cm
20 cm
30 cm

50 cm

Standard bore
Standard bore
Large bore
Standard bore
Large bore
Large bore

Standard bore

Connectors, stopcocks and accessories to facilitate daily use of the nutrisafe2® range.

Connectors

368.02 Adaptor for feeding sets

368.12 Taper connector

368.32 Extension tube with connector for suction
368.42R Y connector with oral port

\

|
a
Adaptor for Taper
feeding sets Y connector Connector

Stopcock

>

Extension Tube
with connector

580201 3-way stopcock

Adapters

Product Code Units/Case

828.88 Oral tip adapter 1000

828.99 Medicine cap adapter 1000

Oral tip adapter

50
50
50
50
50
20

Stopcock

Medicine cap adapter
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