

nutriSafe2®

A complete range dedicated to safe enteral nutrition. Designed to be fail-safe, the nutrisafe 2® system incorporates a unique connection that locks securely so it won't slip apart and yet cannot be connected to a standard 6% tapered luer fitting.

Safe - The risk of misconnection errors is significantly reduced for patient safety.

Secure - Accidental disconnection is nearly impossible, ensuring precious nutrients are received.

Simple - It does not change the technique of the users and therefore does not require any special training.

nutrisafe2® Feeding tubes

nutrisafe2® feeding tubes are available in a range of sizes, lengths and materials to suit patient needs. Numbered graduations every centimeter aid placement and monitoring, and the rounded tip provides atraumatic insertion.

PVC (DEHP-free): for use up to 5 days.

Polyurethane (PUR): for use up to 30 days.

Silicone: for use up to 30 days.

The nutri**safe**2® connection allows the use of these tubes only with other nutri**safe**2® devices..

PVC tubes



Size	04 Fr 🛑	05 Fr ●	06 Fr 🛑	08 Fr •	10 Fr ●	Units/Case
40 cm	364.042	364.052	364.062	364.082	-	25
50 cm	361.042	361.052	361.062	361.082	361.102	50
75 cm	363.042	363.052	363.062	363.082	363.102	25
125 cm	362.042	362.052	362.062	362.082	362.102	25

PUR tubes



Size	04 Fr 🛑	05 Fr ●	06 Fr 🧧	08 Fr 🔵	10 Fr ●	Units/Case
40 cm	1364.042	1364.052	1364.062	1364.082	-	25
50 cm	1361.042	1361.052	1361.062	1361.082	1361.102	50
75 cm	1363.042	1363.052	1363.062	1363.082	1363.102	25
125 cm	1362.042	1362.052	1362.062	1362.082	1362.102	25

Silicone tubes



Size	04 Fr 🔴	05 Fr ●	06 Fr 🛑	08 Fr 🔍	10 Fr ●	Units/Case
50 cm	2331.042G	2331.052G	2331.062G	2331.082G	2331.102	10
125 cm	2332.042G	-	2332.062G	2332.082G	2332.102	10
125 cm (weighted)	-	-	2395.062G	2395.082G	-	10



nutrisafe2® Syringes

A complete range of syringes, from 1 ml to 60ml for administration of enteral nutrition and oral medication.

Amber colored syringes allow preservation of light sensitive drugs.

They are available with caps.

These syringes only connect with other items in the nutrisafe2® range.





C-GON - Transparent syringes

Product Code	Volume	Graduations	Connection	Units/Case
1015.012	l ml	0.01 ml	Centered / slip	100
1015.022	2.5 ml	0.1 ml	Centered / slip	100
1015.052	5 ml	0.2 ml	Centered / slip	100
1015.102	10 ml	0.2 ml	Centered / lock	100
1015.202	20 ml	l ml	Centered / lock	50
1015.352	35 ml	l ml	Centered / lock	50
1015.602	60 ml	l ml	Offset / lock	25

Monoject - Transparent syringes

Product Code	Volume	Graduations	Connection	Units/Case
1015.062M	6 ml	0.1 ml	Centered / slip	100
1015.202M	20 ml	l ml	Centered / lock	50
1015.352M	35 ml	l ml	Offset / lock	25
1015.602M	60 ml	l ml	Offset / lock	25

Amber syringes (bulk non-sterile)

Product Code	Volume	Graduations	Connection	Units/Case
1022.012	I ml	0.01 ml	Centered / slip	50
1022.022	2.5 ml	0.1 ml	Centered / slip	50
1022.052	5 ml	0.2 ml	Centered / lock	50
1022.102	10 ml	l ml	Centered / lock	50



nutrisafe2®Extension lines

Extension lines to allow for positioning of the syringe driver away from the incubator and to move handling away from the newborn.

Available in standard bore for breast milk or in large bore for fortified milk,



Product Code	Int. ø	Length	Clamp	Units/Case
368.032-50	1.5 mm	30 cm	No	50
368.152-50	1.5 mm	150 cm	No	50
369.152	2.8 mm	150 cm	No	25

nutrisafe2® Caps

A range of caps to secure the contents of vials containing oral / enteral medications. These caps allow access to the medication only from a nutrisafe2® syringe, to avoid risk of accidental injection through IV systems.

Caps for syringes and tubes prevent contamination of the feed or drugs between feeding sessions.

Needleless vial access caps

Product Code	Connector	Int. ø	Units/Case
821.022	male	20 mm	25



Needleless vial access caps

Caps for syringes and tubes

Product Code	Description	Units/Case
828.01	Cap for syringe (×1)	100
828.08	Cap for syringe (x8)	100



Syringe cap

Vented caps for syringes - for gravity feeding

Product Code	Description	Units/Case
818.22	20 ml	50
818.62	60 ml	50



Vented cap



nutrisafe2® sampling straws



nutri**safe**2® drawing-up straws allow the filling of nutri**safe**2® syringes with feed or medication from all sizes of containers and bottles.

Product Code	Size	Bore	Units/Case
817.052	5 cm	Standard bore	50
817.152	15 cm	Standard bore	50
817.153	15 cm	Large bore	50
817.202	20 cm	Standard bore	50
817.203	20 cm	Large bore	50
817.302	30 cm	Large bore	50
817.502	50 cm	Standard bore	20

nutrisafe2® accessories

Connectors, stopcocks and accessories to facilitate daily use of the nutri**safe**2® range.

Connectors

Product Code	Description	Units/Case
368.02	Adaptor for feeding sets	100
368.12	Taper connector	30
368.32	Extension tube with connector for suction	25
368.42R	Y connector with oral port	100



Y connector





Adaptor for feeding sets

Taper Connector

Extension Tube with connector

Stopcock

Product Code	Description	Units/Case
5802.01	3-way stopcock	50



Adapters

Product Code	Description	Units/Case
828.88	Oral tip adapter	1000
828.99	Medicine cap adapter	1000



Oral tip adapter

Medicine cap adapter